
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

August  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Aer Lingus 

Aeroflot 

Air France 

All Nippon 

American 

Austrian 

Avianca 

British Airways 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 0

 0

 40

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 59

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 99

 0

 0

 0

 40

 0

 137

 183

 0

 194

 1

 638

 56

 0

 657

 506

 0

 204

 1

 665

 96

 0

 794

 689

 0

 398

 1

 1,302

 40

 0

 137

 183

 40

 194

 1

 638

 56

 0

 657

 506

 59

 204

 1

 665

 96

 0

 794

 689

 99

 398

 1

 1,302

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 23
 18

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 45
 14

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 67
 32

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 40
 0

 0
 0

 137
 0

 183
 0

 0
 0

 188
 6

 1
 0

 638
 0

Enplaned

 56
 0

 0
 0

 657
 0

 506
 0

 0
 0

 204
 0

 1
 0

 665
 0

Deplaned

 96
 0

 0
 0

 794
 0

 689
 0

 0
 0

 392
 6

 1
 0

 1,302
 0

Total

 40
 0

 0
 0

 137
 0

 183
 0

 23
 18

 188
 6

 1
 0

 638
 0

Enplaned

 56
 0

 0
 0

 657
 0

 506
 0

 45
 14

 204
 0

 1
 0

 665
 0

Deplaned

 96
 0

 0
 0

 794
 0

 689
 0

 67
 32

 392
 6

 1
 0

 1,302
 0

Total

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

August  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

COPA 

Compass 

Continental 

Delta 

Ethiopian Airlines 

Federal Express 

GAF 

Iberia 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 67

 17

 0

 3,106

 0

 0

 0

 0

 54

 46

 0

 2,662

 0

 0

 0

 0

 121

 63

 0

 5,767

 0

 0

 3

 0

 0

 0

 30

 0

 29

 14

 0

 0

 0

 0

 20

 0

 30

 3

 3

 0

 0

 0

 50

 0

 59

 17

 3

 0

 67

 17

 30

 3,106

 29

 14

 0

 0

 54

 46

 20

 2,662

 30

 3

 3

 0

 121

 63

 50

 5,767

 59

 17

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 67
 0

 17
 0

 0
 0

 3,106
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 54
 0

 46
 0

 0
 0

 2,662
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 121
 0

 63
 0

 0
 0

 5,767
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 3
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 30
 0

 0
 0

 29
 0

 14
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 20
 0

 0
 0

 30
 0

 3
 0

Deplaned

 3
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 50
 0

 0
 0

 59
 0

 17
 0

Total

 3
 0

 0
 0

 67
 0

 17
 0

 30
 0

 3,106
 0

 29
 0

 14
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 54
 0

 46
 0

 20
 0

 2,662
 0

 30
 0

 3
 0

Deplaned

 3
 0

 0
 0

 121
 0

 63
 0

 50
 0

 5,767
 0

 59
 0

 17
 0

Total

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

August  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

JetBlue 

KLM Royal Dutch 

Korean Air 

Lufthansa 

Mountain Air Cargo 

Northwest 

PSA 

Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink) 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 13

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 32

 0

 0

 0

 5

 1

 1

 1

 45

 0

 0

 0

 5

 1

 1

 1

 0

 125

 25

 521

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 87

 143

 750

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 213

 167

 1,271

 0

 0

 0

 0

 13

 125

 25

 521

 0

 0

 0

 0

 32

 87

 143

 750

 5

 1

 1

 1

 45

 213

 167

 1,271

 5

 1

 1

 1

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 13

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 2
 30

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 5
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

Deplaned

 2
 43

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 5
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

Total

 0
 0

 125
 0

 25
 0

 521
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 87
 0

 143
 0

 750
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 213
 0

 167
 0

 1,271
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Total

 0
 13

 125
 0

 25
 0

 521
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 2
 30

 87
 0

 143
 0

 750
 0

 5
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

Deplaned

 2
 43

 213
 0

 167
 0

 1,271
 0

 5
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

 1
 0

Total

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

August  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Qatar Amiri Air 

SAS 

Saudi Arabian 

South African 

Southwest 

TACA International 

US Airways 

United 

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

 0

 0

 0

 0

 8

 0

 12

 1,394

 0

 0

 0

 0

 30

 0

 2

 1,659

 0

 0

 0

 0

 38

 0

 14

 3,053

 426

 215

 39

 175

 0

 25

 0

 2,794

 259

 185

 18

 46

 0

 11

 0

 3,224

 684

 401

 57

 221

 0

 36

 0

 6,019

 426

 215

 39

 175

 8

 25

 12

 4,189

 259

 185

 18

 46

 30

 11

 2

 4,883

 684

 401

 57

 221

 38

 36

 14

 9,072

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 8
 0

 0
 0

 7
 6

 1,289
 105

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 30
 0

 0
 0

 1
 0

 1,551
 108

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 38
 0

 0
 0

 8
 6

 2,841
 213

Total

 426
 0

 215
 0

 39
 0

 175
 0

 0
 0

 25
 0

 0
 0

 2,595
 199

Enplaned

 259
 0

 185
 0

 18
 0

 46
 0

 0
 0

 11
 0

 0
 0

 3,010
 214

Deplaned

 684
 0

 401
 0

 57
 0

 221
 0

 0
 0

 36
 0

 0
 0

 5,605
 413

Total

 426
 0

 215
 0

 39
 0

 175
 0

 8
 0

 25
 0

 7
 6

 3,885
 304

Enplaned

 259
 0

 185
 0

 18
 0

 46
 0

 30
 0

 11
 0

 1
 0

 4,561
 322

Deplaned

 684
 0

 401
 0

 57
 0

 221
 0

 38
 0

 36
 0

 8
 6

 8,446
 626

Total

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

AUG

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

August  2009

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

United Parcel Service 

Virgin Atlantic 

2009

2009

 300

 0

 311

 0

 612

 0

 0

 265

 0

 171

 0

 436

 300

 265

 311

 171

 612

 436

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 291
 9

 0
 0

Enplaned

 303
 8

 0
 0

Deplaned

 594
 17

 0
 0

Total

 0
 0

 265
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 171
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 436
 0

Total

 291
 9

 265
 0

Enplaned

 303
 8

 171
 0

Deplaned

 594
 17

 436
 0

Total

AUG

AUG

Domestic TotalInternational

Report Totals Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total
Domestic Total International Total

 4,958  4,863  9,821  5,879  7,036  12,915  10,837  11,899  22,736Grand Total

Totals

Totals

 Total

Freight and Express

Mail

 4,807

 151

 4,703

 160

 9,510

 311

 5,674

 205

 6,821

 215

 12,495

 420

 10,482

 355

 11,524

 375

 22,005

 731




